CITY OF PENDLETON, OREGON APPLICATION FOR RESIDENTIAL WATER CONNECTION

Application is hereby made by the undersigned, owner(s) of the property described below, for connection to the City of Pendleton water system, at monthly rates as established by the City and under regulations to be prescribed by the City Council, but which shall be uniform as to all users of such service outside the limits of the City. The City may enforce the collection of rates and charges for use of water facilities by withholding service for dilinquent accounts, and may use such other and further means of collection. thereof as may be provided by the laws of the State of Oregon or permitted by the Charter and Ordinances of the City of Pendleton.

Applicant will sign a Utility Service Contract, agreeing to an irrevocable consent to annex, as a condition of receiving water service, if required to do so by the City of Pendleton.

Connection to the water main shall be made only by the City Water Department. All work shall be constructed in accordance with City of Pendleton standards. Property to be served: The "hook-on fee" and "permit fee" cover only the right to connect to the water main. All costs of construction, the costs of tapping the water main, and the monthly service charges shall be borne by Applicant(s). Hook-on Fee \$_____ DIRECT HOOK-ON Date Paid Permit Fee \$_____ Date Paid _____ Date Paid _____ INDIRECT HOOK-ON Hook-on Fee \$ Date Paid _____ Permit Fee \$ ADDITIONAL FEES IF Hook-on Fee \$______ Date Paid ______ MULTI-FAMILY UNITS Permit Fee \$ Date Paid _____ No. of Units _____ APPLICANT(S) Date ____ (Owner Signature) _____ Date (Owner Signature) APPROVED: THE CITY OF PENDLETON

(Name and Title)

Date